
\tog 
,

2 ! ilw 20n '',

RPAD Ord. oost

StLOam SPetr: DDst the

?.4.;*";-
Govemment of Karnataka

(Department of Commercial T
Office of the Commercial Tax Officer (

'HUDA' Office Building. Near Chittawadagi Police Stati
Mob:9448655968

No:CTO(Enf- 1)/Hpt/Re-Auctionl 2O2r-22 lT- 3Ot I o f

RE-AUCTION NOTICE

The goods vehicle No. HR-55 L-3029 transporting Arecanut was intercepted on 02-

been taken as per the provisions of Goods and Service Tax Act-2017 vide order

2019 at (

23-L7-2021,

Office of the Commercial Tax Officer, (Enforcement)_1,
Huda Office, Building, Near Chittawadagai police Station.

Dated: ll l ll I

0iler 0f
u-9

1

2 e ne; :*li

G.L No: 171)

has

/E N F- 1/H PT MOV -7U L / 2019-20
Dated:13-01-2020 & the below mentioned goods vehicle was confiscated by the undersigned as per provisions of section-130 of
the Central goods & Services Tax Act/ State Goods & Service Tax Act/ Section-20 of the lntegrated goods & Service Tax Act..

DETAILS OF CONVEYANCE CONFISCATED:

Sl.No. Description Details
1, Conveyance Registration No

Vehicle description
HR ss L-3029

2 Ashoka Leyland goods carrier Truck (open body)
3 Engine No sAP100008.

4 Chassis No

Model No

MBIlCMDWCXAPNAll59
5 2514(1)180W8 Tusker 6 x 2
6 Manufacturi ng date/ Model Sept /2010
7

8

Unladen weight
Fuei

8400 Kg.

Diesel
9 Sri Harbanslal, S/o Sita Ram,

No.67 L, Ward No.12, New colony
Gurgaon - 122001., Haryana (State)

Owner of conveyance

As the owner of the goods vehicle has not come forward to pay the Tax and Fine as per the order passed. Hence the said
goodsvehicleisproposedtodispose-off inthePublicAuctionaspersectionl30of GST Act-2oLT.Thedetailsof goodsproposed
to be auctioned and penalty / fine are as follows.

(Amount in Rupees)
Sl.No Description of vehicle Tax under

KGST-Act

Tax under
CGST-Act

Fine U/s 130

of KGST.ACI

Fine U/s 130

of CGST-AcI
01 HR-55 L-3029 77812s/- 1787251- L18t25l- 11872s/-

From: 13-11-2021 to 20-Lt-202t
Date of opening of sealed Bid cover and
place of Action

h

Cpndllrsllj
1.

2.

3.

4.

The confiscated goods Vehicle is stationed at premises of Kustagi police station, Kustagi. lnterested bidders canverify the goods vehicle during the office hours from L0-00 AM to 5-30 pM on or before 1g/1,1/zo2l.
The goods vehicle will be auctioned in ,,As 

is ,, and,, where is ., basis.
Thepersonswhoareinterestedtoparticipate inRe-AuctionshoulddepositEarnestMoney(EMD) 

of Rs.10,000-00(Rupees Ten thousand only) with the undersigned by way of Demand Draft / pay order drawn in favor ofCommercial Tax Officer (Enforcement-1) Hosapete _ 5g3201.

2

Date of submission of Bid in sealed cover



r, t )

2

5. The Bidders are requested to quote their bid in sealed cover along with EMD amount of Rs.10000/- and submit to

the undersigned officer during office hours on or before 2O-tl-202L'

6: The right to accept or reject or postponement of the auction lies with the undersigned.

7. The successful bidder shall deposit the bid amount within 15 (Fifteen Days) online through an e-payment and the

said purchases will be treated as URD purchases.

g. ln case successful bidder failed to deposit the bid amount the EMD will not be returned, the bid will be awarded to

next highest bidder.

9. The bid amount quoted by the bidders will be displayed in the office notice board and the bidder who has quoted

highest price will be intimated to carry the goods vehicle which is intended to the auction on payment of bid

amount.

10. The successful bidder should carry the goods vehicle within three days from the date of communication on

payment of bid amount through on line'

11. Unsuccessful bidder shall get back the EMD after completion of the auction proceedings.

.)r\, M,rg,ru, H[ystJ-/

Copy Submitted to:

( Enforcement)-1, Hosapete
i.,.ilii:i.;::I i -;rl i u/. UfflCef

(Enforcement- 1 ), H0SPET.

l. The Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Karnataka) Gandhinagar, Bangalore for kind information.

2. Additional Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (e-governance), VTK Building, Bangaluru. For kind information and

requesting for upload in department website.

3. The loint Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Enf) Central Zone, Ballari for kind information.

&- ',he Dgput.T Com.-nissioner of Commercial Taxes (e-Admin) O/o Commissioner of Commercial Taxes Gandhinagar,

Bangalore for kind information'

5. Outward supplier: phoneix Aromas lndia Private Limited (OPC) GSTIN: 33AAHCP7265JLZ3 # 15/1, Boopathy Goundar,

sT, Naatrampalli, Thirupathur-535852, Vellore-Dist. Tamilnad (state) lndia.

6. tnward supplier: M/s. Vijay Umedlal Ajmera (HUF) C/o Xcelon lndustries LLP, Shed. No.2, Block No'267, Village: Vasna

chancharwadi, Taluk-sanand. Ahamadab ad-3822t3, Gujarat (State).

7. Bahubali Transport Co., Fleet Owners & Transport Contractors, # 5, Corporation Complex, Tank Bund Road, Subhash

nagar, BANGALU RU-560009

g. Lorry Owner:(Lorry No.HR-551-3029) Sri.Harbans Das S/o Sita Ram. # 571, ward No.12, NewColony, Gurgaon-722007'

Haryana (State).

9. Lorry Driver: (Lorry No.HR-55 L-3029) sri.Harbans Lal s/o Sita Ram., Village: Garthoon, Post: Kona, Teh: Palampur'

Dist:Kangra, Palampur, Kangra-176085

10. Office Notice Board.

11. Office coPY.

.t .l: ,


